DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FEE SCHEDULE (Non-Refundable and Subject to Statutory Change) Effective 7/1/06	COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Well Permit Application Filing Fees all Areas of the State: Application for a new well permit, including a permit for the use of an existing well Change in use/aquifer, alternate point of diversion or change in point of diversion Correction of Well Location GWS-42:	\$100.00 \$100.00
Exempt wells permitted after May 8, 1972 Non-exempt wells permitted after May 17, 1965 Late recording	\$60.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
Late recording and replacement applications <u>submitted simultaneously</u> Monitoring and observation wells (permanent) Replacement of one year non-exempt permits (-F & -R Permits) Replacement of permitted exempt domestic, stock water and household (two-year permits) Geothermal and GeoExchange well permit: refer to fee table in Rule 6 of Geothermal Rules	\$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$60.00
Extension of Permit Expiration Date: Exempt (two-year permits) Sections 37-92-602 and 37-90-105, one year at a time Non-exempt outside Designated Basins, Sections 37-90-137(2), and inside Denver Basin, 37-90-137(4), one additional year only High capacity permits inside Designated Basins, one year only	No fee \$60.00 \$60.00
Change of Well Ownership or Address (to be submitted by the new well owner)	No fee
Late Filing of Evidence of Well Construction and/or Pump Installation,	
for Sections 37-90-137(2) and 37-90-137(4) type wells High Capacity Well Permits Inside Designated Ground Water Basins, Section 37-90-107:	\$30.00
Late evidence of timely well construction Late statement of beneficial use Objection to application to use of ground water Determination of Water Rights (Denver Basin), fee per aquifer	\$30.00 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$60.00
Substitute Supply Plans/Replacement Plans: General, Section 37-92-308 - New/Renewal Gravel Pit, Section 37-90-137(11) - New/Renewal Within Designated Basins, Section 37-90-107.5	\$300/\$300 \$1,593/\$257 \$100.00
Miscellaneous Water Administration Fees Administer Temporary Instream flows, Section 37-83-105(2)(b)(I) Interruptible Water Supply Agreements, Sections 37-92-309(5), 37-80-111.5 Rotational Crop Management, New Plan (1 st Year), Section 37-92-305(17)(a)&(b) Rotational Crop Management, Renewal Prior to Decree, Section 37-92-305(17)(a)&(b) Rotational Crop Management, Annual Fee After Decree, Section 37-92-305(17)(a)&(b) Well Tester Class Registration Fee - First Time/Renewal Every Two Years	\$100.00 \$2,439.00 \$1,734.00 \$617.00 \$300.00 \$250/\$100
Ground Water Well and Pump Contractor Licensing, Section 37-91-107:	
Application fee-required upon filing application: Colorado resident/Non-resident	\$20/\$50
Reapplication fee-after 45 days from examination failure: Colorado resident/Non-resident Initial license fee upon passing examinations:	\$20/\$50
Colorado resident/Non-resident License renewal resident and non-resident per license type License reinstatement Drilling and pump rig registration per rig	\$50/\$400 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$10.00
Listings of licensed contractors (each sort)	\$8.00*
Livestock Water Tank or Erosion Control Dam Application	\$15.00
Copy of Document Per Single Copy Fax copy of record, <u>payable in advance</u> (per page): Local/Long Distance	\$ 0.50 \$1.00/\$1.50*
Rules and Regulations	\$3.00-\$5.00*
	from www.BULLForms.com forms Colorado